
( 

c 

NEDAA - Christmas 

3/4" video, 1988, NNBY, colour, sound, 25 min. 38 sec. 

The two subjects of this program are reindeer and Christmas. The 
kids from NEDAA go and visit the Reindeer Farm and look at 
reindeer. Also included on this program is the kids from NEDAA 
having an outdoor Christmas party, roasting weenies and singing 
carols. 

Archives has one 3/4" video master designated for storage and one 
1/2" VHS viewing copy. VHS and Beta circulating copies are 
available at the A/V Unit. 

Subject headings: Reindeer, Christmas 

Video number: V-198 



.( 

( 

Catalogue Numb~r: V-198 

DETAILED LISTING SHEET 

Program title: NEDAA - Christmas 

Time/Footage 

0:00 

0:26 

0:45 

1:30 

2:00 

2:20 

3:00 

4:00 

5:48 

6:00 

6:30 

7:30 

8:30 

9:38 

11:36 

Description Format (Colour/ 
bw/mag/opt/sil) 

Joanne Henry introduces item colour, sound 
on a reindeer farm 

Kids arriving at reindeer 
farm 

Various reindeer shots 

Rudolph the Red-Nosed 
Reindeer is spoken in the 
Loucheaux language 

Feeding reindeer 

Lighting a bonfire 

Feeding a cow moose, 
learning Loucheaux 

Eating marshmallows and 
making tea 

End of trip to reindeer farm 

Joanne Henry introduces 
segment on the NEDAA kids 
Christmas party 

Working with horses, van 
driving down highway 

Musicians performing around 
bonfire 

Cooking hotdogs around 
bonfire 

Singing carols a·round the 
bonfire 

Elder speaking in Native 
tongue about past 
Christmas's 



( 

c 

(_ 

14:15 

14:30 

15:45 

18:00 

18:30 

20:49 

22:45 

23:00 

25:15 

25:38 

Catalogue Number: V-198 

Kid saying what Christmas 
means 

Kids riding horses 

Elder continuing to speak of 
how Christmas was celebrated 
in the past 

Kid saying what his family 
is going to do at Christmas 

Kids playing on sleds 

Elder talking about past 
post-Christmas activities 

Kid saying what Christmas 
means to her 

Kids at Takhini hot springs 

Joanne Henry signing off 

'Yukon Jack' performing a 
christmas carol 




