NEDAA - Christmas

3/4" video, 1988, NNBY, colour, sound, 25 min. 38 sec.

The two subjects of this program are reindeer and Christmas. The kids from NEDAA go and visit the Reindeer Farm and look at reindeer. Also included on this program is the kids from NEDAA having an outdoor Christmas party, roasting weenies and singing carols.

Archives has one 3/4" video master designated for storage and one 1/2" VHS viewing copy. VHS and Beta circulating copies are available at the A/V Unit.

Subject headings: Reindeer, Christmas

Video number: V-198

## DETAILED LISTING SHEET

Program title: NEDAA - Christmas

Time/Footage	Description	Format (Colour/ bw/mag/opt/sil)
0:00	Joanne Henry introduces item on a reindeer farm	colour, sound
0:26	Kids arriving at reindeer farm	
0:45	Various reindeer shots	
1:30	Rudolph the Red-Nosed Reindeer is spoken in the Loucheaux language	
2:00	Feeding reindeer	
2:20	Lighting a bonfire	
3:00	Feeding a cow moose, learning Loucheaux	
4:00	Eating marshmallows and making tea	
5:48	End of trip to reindeer farm	
6:00	Joanne Henry introduces segment on the NEDAA kids Christmas party	
6:30	Working with horses, van driving down highway	
7:30	Musicians performing around bonfire	
8:30	Cooking hotdogs around bonfire	
9:38	Singing carols around the bonfire	
11:36	Elder speaking in Native tongue about past Christmas's	

....

14:15	Kid saying what Christmas means	
14:30	Kids riding horses	
15:45	Elder continuing to speak of how Christmas was celebrated in the past	
18:00	Kid saying what his family is going to do at Christmas	
18:30	Kids playing on sleds	
20:49	Elder talking about past post-Christmas activities	
22:45	Kid saying what Christmas means to her	
23:00	Kids at Takhini hot springs	
25:15	Joanne Henry signing off	
25:38	'Yukon Jack' performing a christmas carol	

1